63 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
Important technical data:
– For used in Cleanroom class
ISO 4 (FS209E class 10),
max. speed should be 0.5
m/s and max. acceleration 1
m/s²
– For used in Cleanroom class

– Optimally adapted motor con-
troller combinations
Order example:
Part no: 15059857
Type DGE-25-500-SP-KG-KF-RR-
SA
Electrical axes, spindle drive, Ø
25 mm, stroke 500 mm
SP: With spindle drive
KG: Drive come with coupling
housing and motor flange
KF: Recirculating ball bearing
guides
RR-SA: Product modified for
cleanroom use
Material:
Drive profile barrel: Anodised
aluminium
Tube with end plates: Aluminium,
nickel plated
Standard servo motor
MTR-AC-...
Cleanroom class  ISO 4 or 5 (FS209E class 10 or 100)
Spindle drives DGE-…-SP-KG-KF-RR-SA
Ø 25, 40 mm, stroke 100 to 1000 mm
Type Part No.  Piston
Ø
Stroke
Max. feed force Spindle  Speed
  [mm] [mm] [N] Diameter
[mm]
Feed pitch
[mm/rev]
[rpm] Max speed
[m/s]
DGE-25-…-SP-KG-KF-RR-SA 15059857 25 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600,
700, 800, 900, 1000
250 12 10 3000 0.5
DGE-40-…-SP-KG-KF-RR-SA 15059858 40 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 800,
1000
600 20 20 3000 1.0
Foot mounting
HNC-40 for DGE-25-…-RR
HNC-63 for DGE-40-…-RR
Sensor cable (Page 40)
SIM-M8-…-RR
64 Cleanroom Product Range-subjected to change
1
2